TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cafeteria Operators, L.P.		102/28/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pooley and Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	1457 East Bertram Road	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1920444	BISHOP'S BUFFET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)365-8443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-365-9461

rwh@shuttleworthlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Hoke

Address Line 1: 115 3rd Street SE, Suite 500

P.O. Box 2107 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Hoke

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bishops Assignment1#page1.tif source=Bishops Assignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900003712 **REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0575**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Cafeteria Operators, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, had used in connection with its business the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
1,920,444	BISHOP'S BUFFET	9-19-1995

WHEREAS, Pooley and Associates, Inc., an Iowa corporation, has acquired certain assets of Cafeteria Operators, L.P., which assets included the foregoing mark and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark; and Pooley and Associates, Inc., has continued the business conducted by Cafeteria Operators, L.P., using the foregoing mark; and

WHEREAS, Cafeteria Operators, L.P., and Pooley and Associates, Inc., wish to confirm the transfer and assignment of said mark and registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cafeteria Operators, L.P., does hereby assign and transfer to Pooley and Associates, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the foregoing identified registration and the mark identified in said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated this 28th day of February, 2003.

CAFETERIA OPERATORS, L.P.,

By: Furr's Restaurant Group, Inc., its general partner

By: Mame: William Snyder

Title: Acting CED

1

STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF DALLAS,ss:

RECORDED: 12/16/2003

On this 28th day of February, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, personally appeared William Snyder, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that the person is the Chief Restructuring Officer and Acting CEO of Furr's Restaurant Group, Inc., the General Partner of Cafeteria Operators L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, executing the foregoing instrument, that no seal has been procured by the corporation; that the instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation as General Partner of Cafeteria Operators, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, by authority of the corporation's Board of Directors; and that William Snyder, as that officer, acknowledged execution of the instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the corporation and limited partnership by it and by the officer voluntarily executed.

Dale Que Bake

Notary Public for the State of Texas

DALE SUE BAKER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 07, 2005